
TEACHER COMMUNICATION DOCUMENT 

Below are the emails and phone numbers for every teacher in the District, by school.  This is the best 

way to contact them regarding Distance Learning questions.  All other questions should be directed to 

the front office! 

ELMIRA HIGH SCHOOL 

ADMIN Email Phone number 
Rick Gardner rgardner@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8200 

Sarah Wartenbee swartenbee@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8200 

Eric Carman ecarman@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8200 

TEACHERS Email Phone number 

Ken Best kbest@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-636-2858 

Forrest Cooper fcooper@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3380 

Krin Hunt khunt@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-632-4273 

Michelle Nelson mnelson@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-556-6789 

Shannon Hart shart@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-357-9508 

Emmy Erwin eerwin@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-852-9428 

Erin Ellis eellis@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-632-4287 

Kathy Langley klangley@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-607-8497 

Stu Burgess sburgess@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-441-1706 

Gwen Harper gharper@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-933-5689 

James Monegan jmonegan@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-632-4056 

Debra St. Hilaire dsthilaire@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-887-0056 

Rob Lee rlee@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-937-5358 

Scott Shannon sshannon@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-913-2981 

David Johnson djohnson@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-513-1858 

Teri Moen tmoen@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-915-5294 

Martin McDowell mmcdowell@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-214-8373 

Tom Edmundson tedmundon@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-954-6630 

Jennifer Snider jsnider@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-833-0131 

Brittany McMillan bmcmillan@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8200 

Jon Guldager jguldager@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3751 

John Wagner jwagner@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-927-3222 

Alan Wood awood@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-637-7447 

Amy Kappeler akappeler@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-3373625 

 

 

 



FERN RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Admin Email Phone Number 

Olivia Johnson ojohnson@fernridge.k12.or.us work: 541-935-8230 cell 541-782-8327 

Eric Carman ecarman@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8230 

Certified Email Phone Number 

Brad Davis bdavis@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-362-4923 

Cameron Siegal csiegal@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-241-8995 

Colette McBride cmcbride@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-362-4757 

Heather Hohnstein hhohnstein@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3122 

James Stoe jstoe@fernridge.k12.or.us 458-207-0030 

Jesse Light jlight@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-543-6034 

Justin Peeler jpeeler@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3997 

Kathleen Pizzola kpizzola@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-833-0770 

Kyle Humphrey khumphrey@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-782-8255 

Marian French mfrench@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-362-4768 

Martha Pryor mpryor@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-933-0166 

Patrick Wondra pwondra@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-887-0154 

Ronda Gardner rsgardner@fernridge.k12.or.us 541.913.9519 

Ruth Larson rlarson@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-539-6258 

Ryan Brummett rbrummett@fernridge.k12.or.us 541.510.5345 

Ryan Chambers rchambers@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-362-4287 

Sarah Bennett sbennett@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3015 

Simone D'Aubigne sdaubign@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-731-7488 

Whitney Davis wdavis@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3156 

 

Veneta Elementary 

Admin Email Phone Number 

Lisa Leatham lleatham@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8225/541-913-2699(cell) 

Certified Email Phone Number 

Amanda Johnson ajohnson2@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-833-0701 (google) 

Angie Pebworth apebworth@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-485-3764 

Becca Hauge rhauge@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-257-8737 (google) 

Corinne Messman cmessman@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-844-7384 (google) 

Deanna Greene dgreene@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-991-6364 

Donna Jones djones@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-933-5630 (google) 

Emily Bliven ebliven@fernridge.k12.or.us 971-267-2428 (google) 

Erika McGuire emcguire@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-952-2395 (google) 



Estin Warren ewarren@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-654-3059 

Gretta Connolly gconnolly@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-632-4389 (google) 

Jeff Greene jgreene@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-991-7070 

Kasey Cutsforth kcutsforth@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-995-0804 (google) 

Kyle Moeller kmoeller@fernridge.k12.or.us 907-831-2835 

Lauren Jackson ljackson@fernridge.k12.or.us 971-267-2703 (google) 

Michelle Markham mmarkham@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-249-9923 (google) 

Mike Guill mguill@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-868-4420 

Mirka Chen mchen@fernridge.k12.or.us 971-238-6108 (google) 

Reine Peirce rpeirce@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3296 (google) 

Rochelle Orme rorme@fernridge.k12.or.us 458-201-3136 (google) 

K-5 Title   

Mari Jones (Title - 1) mjones@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3821 (google) 

Elmira Elementary 

ADMIN Email Phone Number 

Michelle Marshall mmarshall@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-935-8214 541-510-
5028 

Certified Email Phone Number 

Simone d’Aubigne (Language) sdaubigne@fernridge.k12.or.us> 541-731-7488 

Debra Levinson (Speech) dlevinson@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-844-4600 

Rachel Sinniger (K-5 
Resource) 

rsinniger@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-525-0885 

Mari Jones (Title - 1) mjones@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3821 

Erin White (Behavior) ewhite@lesd.k12.or.us 541-972-3831 

Anne Caswell (Bridges 3-5) acaswell@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-913-1450 

Wendy Kenyon (Bridges K-2) wkenyon@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-206-1696 

Jennie Herbert (PE) jherbert@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-833-0524 

Paris Hood (K) phood@fernridge.k12.or.us 458-205-5955 

Ann Oxenford (K) aoxenford@fernridge.k12.or.us 458-201-4401 

Elizabeth Skenzick (1) eskenzick@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-972-3950 

Tristen Burns (1) tburns@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-952-2374 

Billie Perrier (2) bperrier@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-359-9152 

Alisa Johnson (2) ajohnson@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-833-0056 

Rachel Frede (3) rfrede@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-362-4891 

Jahnie Cleveland (¾ Blend) jcleveland@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-325-6215 

Ruth Lewis (4) rlewis@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-913-5690 

Amy Hutton (5) ahutton@fernridge.k12.or.us 541-954-3607 

Sundown Collins (5) scollins@fernridge.k12.or.us  415-484-8102 

 


